

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : MT BOR 2015(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Fresno Reservoir Road

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00011

State : MT

County : Hill

Federal Location : Havre, Montana

Opened at: WFLHD Helena, MT

Opened by: Jeff Patten

Date: 5/18/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Robert Kolln

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 5/22/2017

Contract Awarded to: Hardrives Construction, Inc.

Award Date: 7/12/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00017

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 441,720.00	
Hardrives Constructior PO Box 2535 Billings, MT 59103		\$ 336,899.00	
Construction Solutions 9000 Skycrest Dr. St. Louis, MO 63126		\$ 386,429.00	
Eagle Peak Rock & Pav PO Box 879 Alturas, CA 96101		\$ 590,500.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 441,720.00 \$ 336,899.00 \$ 386,429.00 \$ 590,500.00
 Project No: MT BOR 2015(1)

Project Name: Fresno Reservoir Road

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Hardrives Construction, Inc.		Construction Solutions Group		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 93,250.00	\$ 93,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL									
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL									
Line A0100	30	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
40702-0300	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 1C									
Line A0120	35,000	SOYD	\$ 2.25	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70,000.00
40702-1200	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 2B									
Line A0140	12,000	SOYD	\$ 5.25	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00
40711-0000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
Line A0160	115	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 61,525.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 66,125.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 92,000.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER									
Line A0180	20	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
41401-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING									
Line A0200	100	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING									
Line A0220	3.1	MILE	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 14,477.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 12,477.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,500.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2									
Line A0240	885	SOYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 54,870.00	\$ 51.98	\$ 46,002.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,500.00
61108-4000	ADJUST VALVE BOX (WELLHEAD COVER)									
Line A0260	4	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0280	10	HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line A0300	10	HOUR	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 178.25	\$ 1,782.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0320	20	HOUR	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID									
Line A0340	75,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 22,500.00
63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN									
Line A0360	18,000	LNFT	\$ 0.09	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,600.00
63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS									
Line A0380	2	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE									
Line A0400	220	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 15.11	\$ 3,324.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
Line A0420	15,000	LNFT	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A0440	200	SOFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line A0460	30	HOUR	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 441,720.00 \$ 336,899.00 \$ 386,429.00 \$ 590,500.00
 Project No: MT BOR 2015(1)

Project Name: Fresno Reservoir Road

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Hardrives Construction, Inc.		Construction Solutions Group		Eagle Peak Rock & Paving, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0480	250	FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00